

1 Page 3-after line 2 Insert and renumber as necessary:

2
3 "(b) Any order issued under paragraphs (a)(i) through (iii)
4 of this section shall:

5
6 (i) Supersede any previous order issued by a county,
7 municipal or district health officer;

8
9 (ii) Be issued in consultation with the county,
10 municipal or district health officer, as applicable;

11
12 (iii) Not be subject to any modification, repeal or
13 abrogation by the state department of health or the state health
14 officer, notwithstanding W.S. 35-1-227 and 35-4-104."

15
16 Page 3-line 4 Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

17
18 Page 3-line 9 Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".

19
20 Page 3-line 13 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)". MCKEOWN